
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 
(a) By completing items 8 and 15, and returning
or (c) By separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If 
by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided each letter or electronic 
communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

E. IMPORTANT:  Contractor  is not    is required to sign this document and return  copies to the issuing office.

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NUMBER 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQUISITION NUMBER 5. PROJECT NUMBER (If applicable)

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

FACILITY CODE

 9A.  AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NUMBER

9B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10A.  MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER

10B.  DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

         The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended. is not extended. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER
NUMBER IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15C.  DATE SIGNED

15A.  NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

16C.  DATE SIGNED

16A.  NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

PAGE      OF    PAGES

6. ISSUED BY CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Number, street, county, State and ZIP Code) (X)

CODE

15B.  CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16B.  UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

Previous edition unusable



Page 2 of 2 
SPE4A7-23-R-0105 

The following additional updates have been incorporated into this solicitation. 

1) RFP Section L.11.1 has been updated to state the following: “The offeror shall describe the
extent of its own current and/or past experience that is similar to the proposed contract
requirement. If the offeror’s experience is not sufficient to provide enough past performance
information, provide the experience of any significant partner, joint venture, critical
subcontractor, predecessor entity, etc. The offeror shall clearly detail how the experience of the
significant partner, joint venture, critical subcontractor, predecessor entity, etc. is relevant to
the performance under the proposed contract."
2) RFP Section M.4.3.1 has been updated to state the following: “The offeror’s present and/or
past performance experience shall be evaluated to assess the offeror’s probability of meeting
the proposed contract requirements. Experience of any significant partner, joint venture, critical
subcontractor, predecessor entity, etc. of the offeror will be evaluated as experience of the
offeror, if the offer adequately details the relevance of that past performance. The Past
Performance evaluation considers the offeror’s demonstrated recent (i.e., currently ongoing or
completed within the last three calendar years from the solicitation open date) and relevant
record of performance in supplying services and products that are the same or similar in scope,
complexity, and magnitude (i.e., dollar value, volume) to the requirements of the solicitation.
For the purpose of this requirement, same or similar in scope, complexity, and magnitude
refers to number of NSNs, bins, and DoD sites. “
3) Due to the above updates, the RFP closing date has been extended from June 12, 2023 at
4:00 PM EST to June 16, 2023 at 4:00 PM EST.


	Amendment P0007_Page 1 Fillable
	Amendent 7 continuation page text

	topmostSubform[0]: 
	Page1[0]: 
	AmendmentNo[0]: P0007
	Code[0]: SPE4A7
	Code[1]: 
	AccountingData[0]: 
	A13[0]: 
	C13[0]: 
	D13[0]: 
	NameandTitleSigner[0]: 
	NameandTitleOfficer[0]: Richard D. Alexander,Jr. Contracting Officer, DLA Aviation
	Description[0]: See continuation page text. 
	FacilityCode[0]: 
	Code[2]: SPE4A7
	IssuedBy[0]: DLA Aviation
6090 Strathmore Road
Richmond VA 23297
	NameandAddress[0]: 

	AdministeredBy[0]: Same as block 6
	ContractIDCode[0]: 
	ReqNumber[0]: 1000155561
	AmendmentNo[1]: SPE4A7-23-R-0105
	ModificationNo[0]: 
	ProjectNo[0]: 
	Page[0]: 1
	Pages[0]: 2
	EffectiveDate[0]: See block 16C
	Dated9B[0]: 2/8/2023
	Dated10B[0]: 
	CheckBox9[0]: 1
	CheckBox10[0]: Off
	CheckBox11[0]: 1
	CheckBox13A[0]: Off
	CheckBox13B[0]: Off
	CheckBox13C[0]: Off
	CheckBox13D[0]: Off
	IsNot[0]: Off
	Is[0]: Off
	Extended[0]: 1
	NotExtended[0]: Off
		2023-06-08T15:36:08-0400
	ALEXANDER.RICHARD.DEAN.JR.1263385990


	DateSigned[0]: 
	DateSigned[1]: 20230608
	Copies[0]: 1
	CopiesReturned[0]: 




